
session 1 Nov. 30, 2019, 9 a.m.

Southern Styles - under 9 years boys - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Tomasz USZKUR MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
2 Patryk BRZOZOWSKI Shaolin Kung Fu - Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Gdynia
3 Miłosz LEGUTKO Shaolin Kung Fu - Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Gdynia
4 Krzysztof NASTAJ Shaolin Kung Fu - Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Gdynia
5 Adam WARGACKI UKS Płaszowska Szkoła Kung Fu
6 Oskar TABORSKI UKS Płaszowska Szkoła Kung Fu
7 Maciej MOŁDAWA UKS Irbis
8 Wojciech BORYS Shaolin Kung Fu - Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Gdynia
9 Aleksander KOCAJ-BAMBROWICZ Shaolin Kung Fu - Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Gdynia
10 Denis DOLGOV UKS Irbis
- Jakub SURAŁA Shaolin Kung Fu - Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Gdynia

Southern Styles - under 9 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Zofia PYZIK UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
2 Milena AUGUSTYN UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
3 Małgorzata BARDEL UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
4 Kalina ROGOZIŃSKA Akademia Kungfu/Wushu Warszawa
5 Alicja DERŻKO UKS Kung Fu Tarnów

Southern Styles - 9-11 years boys - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Mieszko PRZYGODA UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
2 Jerzy KĘKUŚ MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
3 Franciszek DERŻKO UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
4 Franciszek STANISZEWSKI MUKS Choy Lee Fut
5 Szymon BIŚ UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
6 Igor USZKUR MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
7 Stefan ZAREMBA UKS Płaszowska Szkoła Kung Fu
8 Jakub OLESZCZUK UKS Płaszowska Szkoła Kung Fu
9 Filip DLUHOŠ Czech Shaolin Temple
10 Marcin JĘDRZEJOWSKI UKS Płaszowska Szkoła Kung Fu
11 Maciej PŁAZA Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska
12 Przemysław PIECHNIK LKS Potok Więckowice
13 Maciej KIJOWSKI Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska
14 Michał ROGOZIŃSKI Akademia Kungfu/Wushu Warszawa
15 Aleksander OSSOWSKI LKS Potok Więckowice
16 Oliwier MRÓZ UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
17 Maksymilian CHUCHERKO LKS Potok Więckowice
- Robert JEZIERSKI Akademia Kungfu/Wushu Warszawa
- Filip RADWAŃSKI Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska

Southern Styles - 9-11 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Natalia ZARÓD UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
2 Elizabeth LEE Czech Shaolin Temple
3 Zuzanna SZYMCZYK MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
4 Maria RADZISZEWSKA YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
4 Hanna KWAPIEŃ MUKS Choy Lee Fut
5 Ola PROSZOWSKA UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
5 Martyna MICHALCZYK MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
6 Małgorzata PŁAZA Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska
7 Alicja WERTKA YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
8 Maria IDZIK-TRELA MUKS Choy Lee Fut
9 Alicja JANCZURA UKS Irbis
10 Nadia WOJDYŁA UKS Irbis
11 Joanna KUŁACH MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
12 Natalia SMOŁA UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
13 Gabriela ŻYŁA UKS Irbis
14 Aleksandra CZAJKOWSKA Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska

Southern Styles - 12-14 years boys - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Filip PARAFIŃSKI MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
2 Bartosz SOLECKI UKS Płaszowska Szkoła Kung Fu
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# athlete club
3 Bartosz MAREK LKS Potok Więckowice
4 Oliwier POLSKOWSKI Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska
5 Jan BAŁANDA Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska
6 Franciszek PŁAZA Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska
7 Michał WRONA MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
8 Igor LITWIŃSKI MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
9 Kacper ADAMCZYK MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
10 Marcin KIEŁBASA Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska
11 Michał SZTANDERSKI Akademia Kungfu/Wushu Warszawa
12 Natan GAWRON Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska
13 Piotr CZERNIAWSKI Akademia Kungfu/Wushu Warszawa
14 Jakub WIĘCŁAW UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
- Krystian HABA UKS Kung Fu Tarnów

Southern Styles - 12-14 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Magda SKIBA MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
2 Anna GROŃSKA YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
3 Magdalena BARTULA MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
4 Vanessa STAŃCZYK Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska
5 Martyna PIECHNIK LKS Potok Więckowice
6 Izabela SZKLARZ UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
7 Daria ANTCZAK Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska

Southern Styles - 15-17 years boys - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Łukasz MAŚLANKA UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
2 Szymon RZEWUSKI YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
3 Dariusz ROZMUS LKS Potok Więckowice
4 Sebastian ŁACIAK UKS Irbis
5 Jakub JANKOWIAK Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska
6 Filip MAREK LKS Potok Więckowice
7 Filip CHUCHERKO LKS Potok Więckowice
8 Miłosz PIECZYŃSKI Akademia Kungfu/Wushu Warszawa
- Tomasz POSTAWA MUKS Choy Lee Fut
- Maksymilian MURSZEWSKI Shaolin Kung Fu - Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Gdynia

Southern Styles - 15-17 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Emilia RYCHLEWSKA UKS Fu Hok Kuen Płock
2 Gabriela JAJE UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
3 Karolina MATHIAS MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
4 Aleksandra KALISZ LKS Potok Więckowice
5 Jolanta DRUKAŁA LKS Potok Więckowice
6 Anna LORANTY MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
7 Nikola SARGA MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka

Southern Styles - 18-39 years men - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Patryk FIDOS Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska
2 Krystian MIELCZAREK Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska
3 Michał MYŚLAK MUKS Choy Lee Fut
4 Michał DENUSZEK Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska

Southern Styles - 18-39 years women - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Julia AUGUSTYN UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
2 Wiktoria DĘBOSZ MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
3 Beata ENGEL Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Shaolin
4 Weronika KOSTKA UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
5 Aleksandra DZIURDZIA MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
6 Aleksandra NIEWIARA MUKS Choy Lee Fut
7 Sara ZAWADZKA LKS Potok Więckowice
- Ewelina MICHALCZYK MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
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Southern Styles - 40-59 years men - Traditional Routines,
Southern Styles - 40-59 years women - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Beata GARNCARZ UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
2 Beata GRABCZYŃSKA UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
3 Grzegorz RYCHLEWSKI UKS Fu Hok Kuen Płock
4 Andrzej ZAREMBA UKS Płaszowska Szkoła Kung Fu

session 2 Nov. 30, 2019, 3 p.m.

Northern Styles - under 9 years boys - Traditional Routines,
Northern Styles - under 9 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Patryk BRZOZOWSKI Shaolin Kung Fu - Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Gdynia
2 Wojciech BORYS Shaolin Kung Fu - Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Gdynia
3 Krzysztof NASTAJ Shaolin Kung Fu - Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Gdynia
4 Amelia MAROŃSKA Buski Klub Kung Fu Yantai
5 Miłosz LEGUTKO Shaolin Kung Fu - Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Gdynia
6 Kalina ROGOZIŃSKA Akademia Kungfu/Wushu Warszawa
7 Aleksander KOCAJ-BAMBROWICZ Shaolin Kung Fu - Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Gdynia
8 Pavel MRKVA Czech Shaolin Temple
- Jakub SURAŁA Shaolin Kung Fu - Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Gdynia

Northern Styles - 9-11 years boys - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Filip DLUHOŠ Czech Shaolin Temple
1 Wit KŁUSKIEWICZ Buski Klub Kung Fu Yantai
2 Wiktor ZAWADA YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
3 Marcin JUSZCZYK Buski Klub Kung Fu Yantai
4 Karol PRADELSKI YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
5 Vlastimil TOMAŠČÁK Czech Shaolin Temple
6 Michal ZHÁNĚL Czech Shaolin Temple
7 Krzysztof HORSZWALD Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Shaolin
8 Michał ROGOZIŃSKI Akademia Kungfu/Wushu Warszawa
- Robert JEZIERSKI Akademia Kungfu/Wushu Warszawa

Northern Styles - 9-11 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Elizabeth LEE Czech Shaolin Temple
2 Antonina STEFAŃSKA Buski Klub Kung Fu Yantai
3 Alicja WERTKA YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
4 Maria RADZISZEWSKA YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
5 Hania MAKOWSKA Buski Klub Kung Fu Yantai

Northern Styles - 12-14 years boys - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Ádám KOVÁCS Torokbalint Sports Club Hungary
2 Iliya KOUPSTAS Israel National Team
3 Krystian WERTKA YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
4 Konrad GOŁUZD Buski Klub Kung Fu Yantai
5 Michał SZTANDERSKI Akademia Kungfu/Wushu Warszawa
6 Tamás MOLNÁR Torokbalint Sports Club Hungary
7 Jakub DZIECIELSKI Shaolin Kung Fu - Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Gdynia
8 Piotr CZERNIAWSKI Akademia Kungfu/Wushu Warszawa
9 Kajetan SOCHACKI YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław

Northern Styles - 12-14 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Panna KÓSA Torokbalint Sports Club Hungary
2 Anna GROŃSKA YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
3 Weronika KLIMCZAK YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
4 Gabriela FINSTERLOVÁ Czech Shaolin Temple
5 Agata GODULA Buski Klub Kung Fu Yantai
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Northern Styles - 15-17 years boys - Traditional Routines,
Northern Styles - 15-17 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Dvir IFERGAN Israel National Team
2 Franek STEFANSKI Buski Klub Kung Fu Yantai
3 Mateusz PIETRZYK YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
4 Szymon RZEWUSKI YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
5 Dávid KOVÁCS Torokbalint Sports Club Hungary
6 Miłosz PIECZYŃSKI Akademia Kungfu/Wushu Warszawa
7 Anna SZCZEPAN YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
8 Nikola WALICZEK individual application
- Maksymilian MURSZEWSKI Shaolin Kung Fu - Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Gdynia

Northern Styles - 18-39 years men - Traditional Routines,
Northern Styles - 18-39 years women - Traditional Routines,
Northern Styles - 40-59 years men - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Patrycja KOLASKA individual application
2 Beata ENGEL Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Shaolin
3 Ievgen STELMAKH School of Chinese Wushu - Slovakia
4 Przemysław SOBKOWIAK individual application
5 Krzysztof LEGUTKO Shaolin Kung Fu - Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Gdynia
- Maksim ARTSISHEUSKI Sport Club WUDE
- Yauheni SAVELYEU Sport Club WUDE
- Dzianis LIAVONENKA Sport Club WUDE

Xiao Nian Tou (Shil Lim Tao) - 9-11 years girls - Traditional Routines,
Xiao Nian Tou (Shil Lim Tao) - 12-14 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Adriana MARADOVÁ Czech Shaolin Temple
2 Elizabeth LEE Czech Shaolin Temple

Xiao Nian Tou (Shil Lim Tao) - 18-39 years men - Traditional Routines,
Xiao Nian Tou (Shil Lim Tao) - 40-59 years men - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Krzysztof TOCZYSKI Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
2 Jakub KARWOWSKI Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
3 Michał SIKORA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
4 Łukasz KUKIEŁKA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
5 Bogusław BORGOSZ Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
6 Tymoteusz MARZEWSKI Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
7 Michał SZPOCZEK Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
8 Zdenek KOZUB Czech Shaolin Temple
- Dawid TUZIAK Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków

Xiao Nian Tou (Shil Lim Tao) - 18-39 years women - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Magdalena CIECHANOWSKA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
2 Róża MISZTELA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
3 Agnieszka SKORUPA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
4 Aleksandra CHMIELARZ Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
5 Paulina DZIĘCIOŁ Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków

Xun Qiao (Chum Kil) - 9-11 years girls - Traditional Routines,
Xun Qiao (Chum Kil) - 12-14 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Elizabeth LEE Czech Shaolin Temple
2 Adriana MARADOVÁ Czech Shaolin Temple

Xun Qiao (Chum Kil) - 18-39 years men - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Maurycy NOWAK Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
2 Krzysztof TOCZYSKI Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
3 Jakub KARWOWSKI Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
4 Michał SIKORA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
5 Tymoteusz MARZEWSKI Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
6 Łukasz KUKIEŁKA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
7 Bogusław BORGOSZ Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
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# athlete club
- Dawid TUZIAK Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków

Xun Qiao (Chum Kil) - 18-39 years women - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Magdalena CIECHANOWSKA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
2 Aleksandra CHMIELARZ Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
3 Agnieszka SKORUPA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków

Biao Zhi (Bil Jee) - 18-39 years men - Traditional Routines,
Biao Zhi (Bil Jee) - 18-39 years women - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Krzysztof TOCZYSKI Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
2 Jakub KARWOWSKI Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
3 Maurycy NOWAK Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
4 Magdalena CIECHANOWSKA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków

Liu Dian Ban Gun (Look Dim Boon Kwun) - 18-39 years men - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Maurycy NOWAK Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
2 Krzysztof TOCZYSKI Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
3 Jakub KARWOWSKI Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
4 Michał SIKORA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
5 Łukasz KUKIEŁKA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
6 Tymoteusz MARZEWSKI Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
7 Bogusław BORGOSZ Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków

Liu Dian Ban Gun (Look Dim Boon Kwun) - 18-39 years women - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Magdalena CIECHANOWSKA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
2 Aleksandra CHMIELARZ Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
3 Róża MISZTELA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków

Hu Die Shuang Dao (Bart Cham Dao) - 18-39 years men - Traditional Routines,
Hu Die Shuang Dao (Bart Cham Dao) - 18-39 years women - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Jakub KARWOWSKI Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
2 Krzysztof TOCZYSKI Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
3 Maurycy NOWAK Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
4 Michał SIKORA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
5 Magdalena CIECHANOWSKA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
6 Tymoteusz MARZEWSKI Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
7 Łukasz KUKIEŁKA Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków
8 Bogusław BORGOSZ Polskie Stowarzyszenie Wing Chun Kung Fu Kraków

opening ceremony Nov. 30, 2019, 7 p.m.

session 3 Dec. 1, 2019, 9 a.m.

Other Long Apparatus Routines - 9-11 years boys - Traditional Routines,
Other Long Apparatus Routines - 9-11 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Mieszko PRZYGODA UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
2 Natalia SMOŁA UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
3 Ola PROSZOWSKA UKS Kung Fu Tarnów

Other Long Apparatus Routines - 12-14 years boys - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Filip PARAFIŃSKI MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
2 Iliya KOUPSTAS Israel National Team

Other Long Apparatus Routines - 15-17 years boys - Traditional Routines,
Other Long Apparatus Routines - 15-17 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Emilia RYCHLEWSKA UKS Fu Hok Kuen Płock
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# athlete club
2 Anna LORANTY MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
3 Gabriela JAJE UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
- Tomasz POSTAWA MUKS Choy Lee Fut

Other Long Apparatus Routines - 18-39 years men - Traditional Routines,
Other Long Apparatus Routines - 40-59 years men - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Przemysław SOBKOWIAK individual application
2 Grzegorz RYCHLEWSKI UKS Fu Hok Kuen Płock
3 Marcin ZARÓD UKS Kung Fu Tarnów

Other Long Apparatus Routines - 18-39 years women - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Wiktoria DĘBOSZ MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
2 Julia AUGUSTYN UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
3 Aleksandra NIEWIARA MUKS Choy Lee Fut

Other Short and Soft Apparatus R - under 9 years boys - Traditional Routines,
Other Short and Soft Apparatus R - under 9 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Adam WARGACKI UKS Płaszowska Szkoła Kung Fu
2 Oskar TABORSKI UKS Płaszowska Szkoła Kung Fu
3 Zofia PYZIK UKS Kung Fu Tarnów

Other Short and Soft Apparatus R - 9-11 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Natalia ZARÓD UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
2 Elizabeth LEE Czech Shaolin Temple
3 Hanna KWAPIEŃ MUKS Choy Lee Fut

Other Short and Soft Apparatus R - 9-11 years boys - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Mieszko PRZYGODA UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
2 Jakub OLESZCZUK UKS Płaszowska Szkoła Kung Fu
3 Franciszek DERŻKO UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
4 Stefan ZAREMBA UKS Płaszowska Szkoła Kung Fu
5 Jerzy KĘKUŚ MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
6 Igor USZKUR MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
7 Marcin JĘDRZEJOWSKI UKS Płaszowska Szkoła Kung Fu

Other Short and Soft Apparatus R - 12-14 years boys - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Filip PARAFIŃSKI MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
2 Bartosz SOLECKI UKS Płaszowska Szkoła Kung Fu
3 Bartosz MAREK LKS Potok Więckowice

Other Short and Soft Apparatus R - 12-14 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Magda SKIBA MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
2 Gabriela FINSTERLOVÁ Czech Shaolin Temple
3 Weronika KLIMCZAK YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
- Mariia STELMAKH School of Chinese Wushu - Slovakia
- Lenka ONDROVIČOVÁ School of Chinese Wushu - Slovakia

Other Short and Soft Apparatus R - 15-17 years boys - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Łukasz MAŚLANKA UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
2 Szymon RZEWUSKI YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
3 Dariusz ROZMUS LKS Potok Więckowice
4 Mateusz PIETRZYK YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
5 Filip MAREK LKS Potok Więckowice
6 Sebastian ŁACIAK UKS Irbis
- Tomasz POSTAWA MUKS Choy Lee Fut
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Other Short and Soft Apparatus R - 15-17 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Karolina MATHIAS MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
2 Jolanta DRUKAŁA LKS Potok Więckowice
3 Anna LORANTY MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
4 Gabriela JAJE UKS Kung Fu Tarnów

Other Short and Soft Apparatus R - 18-39 years men - Traditional Routines,
Other Short and Soft Apparatus R - 40-59 years men - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Marcin ZARÓD UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
- Ievgen STELMAKH School of Chinese Wushu - Slovakia
- Dzianis LIAVONENKA Sport Club WUDE

Other Short and Soft Apparatus R - 18-39 years women - Traditional Routines,
Other Short and Soft Apparatus R - 40-59 years women - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Julia AUGUSTYN UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
2 Wiktoria DĘBOSZ MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
3 Sara ZAWADZKA LKS Potok Więckowice
4 Beata ENGEL Szkoła Chińskich Sztuk Walki Shaolin
5 Beata GARNCARZ UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
6 Weronika KOSTKA UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
7 Aleksandra DZIURDZIA MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
8 Beata GRABCZYŃSKA UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
- Ewelina MICHALCZYK MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka

Duilian (Set Sparring) - 9-11 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Alicja WERTKA, Wiktor ZAWADA YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław

Duilian (Set Sparring) - 15-17 years boys - Traditional Routines,
Duilian (Set Sparring) - 15-17 years girls - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Wiktoria DĘBOSZ, Magda SKIBA MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
2 Łukasz MAŚLANKA, Julia AUGUSTYN UKS Kung Fu Tarnów
3 Dariusz ROZMUS, Jolanta DRUKAŁA LKS Potok Więckowice
4 Mateusz PIETRZYK, Szymon RZEWUSKI YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
5 Aleksandra KALISZ, Filip CHUCHERKO LKS Potok Więckowice

Duilian (Set Sparring) - 18-39 years women - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Aleksandra DZIURDZIA, Kacper KUĆ MKS Kung Fu Wieliczka
2 Mateusz ZŁOTOCHA, Patryk FIDOS Grupa Nia Kwang Chow Gar Kung Fu Polska
3 Sara ZAWADZKA, Filip CHUCHERKO LKS Potok Więckowice

Duilian (Set Sparring) - 40-59 years men - Traditional Routines 

# athlete club
1 Leszek DĘBSKI, Tomasz GRUSZCZYŃSKI YMAA Targos Wu Guan Wrocław
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